



Environmental Protection Agency

Richard Cordell, Governor
John Kasich, Lt. Governor
Chris Salviello, Director



July 12, 2010

RE: STARK COUNTY
ROSEHILL WATER COMPANY
COMMUNITY WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID # OH7675512

Mr. Fred Tobin, President
Tobin Construction Company
7694 Strausser Street NW
North Canton, OH 44720

Dear Mr. Tobin:

The Rose Hill Water Company is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(I) for failure to submit monthly operating reports as required for the months of April and May 2010. Operation Reports are due by the tenth day of the following month. The specific violation is as follows:

<u>REPORT</u>	<u>DUE DATE</u>	<u>DATE RECEIVED</u>
April, 2010	May 10, 2010	-
May, 2010	June 10, 2010	-

Due to this violation, this office may recommend enforcement action which could include litigation and resulting penalties.

Within ten (10) days of receipt of this letter, provide a written explanation for the late reporting and the steps taken to ensure timely submission of future monthly operating reports.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the Northeast District Office at (330) 963-1236.

Respectfully,

Dave Bowland
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

DJB/dms

cc: Tanushree Courlas, DDAGW-CO Enforcement Section

ec: Stivo DiFranco, DDAGW NEDO